(a) Pursuant to Section 812 (d) of the Charter the homestead property tax credit percentage 18 

shall be no greater than one hundred percent (100%) plus the percentage of increase in the 19 

Consumer Price Index for the most recent twelve (12) months, rounded to the nearest whole 20 

number, but not more than one hundred five percent (105%). 21 

(b) Pursuant to Section 9-105(e) of the Tax-Property Article of the Annotated Code of 22 

Maryland, the homestead property tax credit percentage for Prince George's County[, effective 23 

July 1, 2007,] shall be: [one hundred four percent (104%).  The homestead property tax credit 24 

percentage shall be no greater than one hundred percent (100%) plus the percentage of increase 25 

in the Consumer Price Index for the most recent twelve (12) months, rounded to the nearest 26 

whole number, but not more than one hundred five percent (105%).] 27 

(1) One hundred ten percent (110%) for the taxable year beginning July 1, 1991, and 28 

subsequent years; 29 

(2) One hundred three percent (105%) for the taxable year beginning July 1, 1993; 30 

(3) One hundred three percent (103%) for the taxable year beginning July 1, 1994; 31 

(4) One hundred two percent (102%) for the taxable year beginning July 1, 1999; 1 

(5) One hundred four percent (104%) for the taxable year beginning July 1, 2001; 2 

(6) One hundred three percent (103%) for the taxable year beginning July 1, 2002; 3 

(7) One hundred one percent (101%) for the taxable year beginning July 1, 2003; 4 

(8) One hundred two percent (102%) for the taxable year beginning July 1, 2004; 5 

(9) One hundred three percent (103%) for the taxable year beginning July 1, 2005, 6 

and subsequent years; 7 

(10) One hundred four percent (104%) for the taxable year beginning July 1, 2007; and 8 

(11) One hundred three percent (103%) for the taxable year beginning July 1, 2008. 9 

[(b)] (c) The homestead property tax credit program shall be implemented and 10 

administered by the Director of Finance in accordance with the provisions of State law and rules 11 

and regulations established by the State Department of Assessments and Taxation.